CALIFORNIA FAIR POLITICAL PRACTICES COMMISSION
1102 Q Street * Suite 3050 * Sacramento, CA 95811 * (916) 322-5660

LOBBYIST EMPLOYERS

Each lobbyist employer selected is subject to audit, including the individual lobbyists
employed by the lobbyist employer. The audit period for this selection will cover all reports
filed for 2023 and 2024.

On February 12, 2025, the Commission conducted a drawing to select lobbyist employers
for audit. The following were selected:

IDENTIFICATION

NUMBER ENTITY NAME

1349939 ABRDN INC.

1408740 ADAMS STREET PARTNERS, LLC

1345784 ADVENT CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, LLC

1337062 AEW CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, L.P.

1338618 AGF INVESTMENTS AMERICA INC.

1417592 AGIS CAPITAL LLC

E00009 AGRICULTURAL COUNCIL OF CALIFORNIA

1448117 AIP, LLC

C00769 AMERICAN BAKERS ASSOCIATION

C00382 AMERICAN CHEMISTRY COUNCIL

E24540 AMERICAN COUNCIL OF ENGINEERING COMPANIES CALIFORNIA

E24593 AMERICAN FEDERATION OF STATE, COUNTY AND MUNICIPAL
EMPLOYEES, AFL-CIO

E00030 AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS CALIFORNIA

1470124 AMERICAN NATIONAL RED CROSS

1373149 AMERICAN REALTY ADVISORS, LLC

1251462 AMERICAN SOCIETY FOR THE PREVENTION OF CRUELTY TO
ANIMALS; THE

1347140 ANTIN INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS SAS

1381009 AON INVESTMENTS USA INC.
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1459403 APOGEM CAPITAL LLC

1336771 APOLLO MANAGEMENT HOLDINGS, L.P.

1399594 ARSENAL CAPITAL MANAGEMENT LP

1383250 ARTEMIS REAL ESTATE PARTNERS, LLC

1334770 IAI\?CIZDECT CAPITAL LIMITED (AND AFFILIATED ENTITY ASPECT CAPITAL

E00049 ASSOCIATION OF CALIFORNIA LIFE & HEALTH INSURANCE
COMPANIES

1335161 ASSURED INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT LLC

E23058 ASTRAZENECA PHARMACEUTICALS, LP

E00663 AT&T SERVICES INC. AND ITS AFFILIATES

1337900 BAIN CAPITAL, LP

E24559 BAYER US LLC

1397449 BENTALLGREENOAK REAL ESTATE US LLC

1337960 BERKSHIRE PARTNERS LLC

1377128 BERKSHIRE PROPERTY ADVISORS, L.L.C.

1373996 BIOGEN

1361937 BLAIR INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT, LLC; WILLIAM

1459362 BLANTYRE CAPITAL LIMITED

E24676 BLUE SHIELD OF CALIFORNIA

1356093 BNP PARIBAS ASSET MANAGEMENT USA, INC.

1338097 BOSTON PARTNERS GLOBAL INVESTORS, INC.

1457644 BP PULSE FLEET

1440905 BRIDGE INVESTMENT GROUP HOLDINGS LLC AND AFFILIATED
ENTITIES

1339980 BRIDGEPOINT ADVISERS LIMITED

1344246 BRIDGEWATER ASSOCIATES, LP

1393029 BROOKLANDS CAPITAL STRATEGIES BD, LP
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E24709 CAL STATE STUDENT ASSOCIATION

E00122 CALIFORNIA ASSOCIATION OF HEALTH FACILITIES

1254367 CALIFORNIA ASSOCIATION OF PUBLIC AUTHORITIES FOR IHSS

C26256 CALIFORNIA ASSOCIATION OF SCHOOL BUSINESS OFFICIALS

E00159 CALIFORNIA BROADCASTERS ASSOCIATION

1362951 CALIFORNIA CANNABIS INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION

C00774 CALIFORNIA CONSTRUCTION & INDUSTRIAL MATERIALS
ASSOCIATION

CALIFORNIA ENVIRONMENTAL JUSTICE ALLIANCE ACTION, A

1457453 PROJECT OF TIDES ADVOCACY

E01348 CALIFORNIA FACULTY ASSOCIATION

E00207 CALIFORNIA FEDERATION OF TEACHERS

E24729 CALIFORNIA GROCERS ASSOCIATION

C28210 CALIFORNIA INDEPENDENT PETROLEUM ASSOCIATION (CIPA)
E22586 CALIFORNIA NEW CAR DEALERS ASSOCIATION

E00259 CALIFORNIA NURSES ASSOCIATION

E21068 CALIFORNIA PSYCHOLOGICAL ASSOCIATION

E21864 CALIFORNIA RIFLE AND PISTOL ASSOCIATION, INC.

E01343 CALIFORNIA SCHOOL BOARDS ASSOCIATION

E00981 CALIFORNIA SCHOOL EMPLOYEES ASSOCIATION

E00301 CALIFORNIA SOCIETY OF CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS
E00397 CALIFORNIA STATE ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES

E22568 CALIFORNIA STATE COUNCIL OF LABORERS

E24511 CALIFORNIA WATERFOWL ASSOCIATION

E01092 CALIFORNIANS AGAINST WASTE

1400436 CAPULA INVESTMENT US LP

1335357 CAPVEST PARTNERS LLP

1353559 CASPIAN CAPITAL LP



1471424
1361813
1334485
1336994
1436305
1337686
1338793
1328352
1444302
1422499
1460030
1459811
1472026
1337000
1455686

C27596

E21544

1337678
1334818
1440466
1380251
E00420

1418970
1348702
1435283
1317945
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CASTLE HOOK PARTNERS LP
CASTLELAKE, L.P.

CBRE INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT, LLC
CENTERBRIDGE PARTNERS, L.P.
CEPHEID

CERBERUS CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, L.P.
CHAMPLAIN INVESTMENT PARTNERS LLC
CHARGEPOINT

CIM GROUP L.P.

CINCTIVE CAPITAL MANAGEMENT LP
CLOCKTOWER GROUP LP

COINBASE ASSET MANAGEMENT, LLC
COLCHESTER GLOBAL INVESTORS INC.
COLUMBUS HILL CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, L.P.

COMPASS ROSE ASSET MANAGEMENT, LP

COUNTY HEALTH EXECUTIVES ASSOCIATION OF CALIFORNIA
(CHEAC)

DAIRY INSTITUTE OF CALIFORNIA

DENHAM CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, LP
DIMENSIONAL FUND ADVISORS

DRAGONEER INVESTMENT GROUP, LLC

DWS INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT AMERICAS INC
EAST BAY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT
EDUCATION TRUST; THE

ELLINGTON MANAGEMENT GROUP LLC

ENGINE NO. 1

ENVIRONMENTAL WORKING GROUP



1396041

C25741

1442632

1430754
1368245
1338804

1287228

E00461

1334865
1451403
1435967
1469573
1409451
1401414
1406395
1338459
1428869
1356451
1436285
1334680
1463246
1335113
1356466

1338613
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EQUINORUS LLC

FEDERATED HERMES, INC. (FORMERLY FEDERATED INVESTORS,
INC.)

FIFTH WALL VENTURES MANAGEMENT LLC AND AFFILIATED
ENTITIES

FIRST EAGLE INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT, LLC
FISHER INVESTMENTS

FORT WASHINGTON INVESTMENT ADVISORS, INC.

FRANKLIN RESOURCES, INC. AND ITS AFFILIATE, FRANKLIN
TEMPLETON INSTITUTIONAL, LLC AND BENEFIT STREET PARTNERS
LLC

FRIENDS COMMITTEE ON LEGISLATION OF CALIFORNIA
GOLDMAN SACHS & CO. LLC

GOLUB CAPITAL LLC

GRAFINE PARTNERS, LP

GREYCROFT LP

GROSVENOR CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, L.P.
HARBOURVEST PARTNERS, LLC

HAYFIN CAPITAL MANAGEMENT LLC

IFM INVESTORS (US) LLC

INCLUSIVE CAPITAL PARTNERS, L.P.

INSIGHT NORTH AMERICA, LLC
INSTITUTIONAL VENTURE PARTNERS

J.P. MORGAN INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT INC.
JAIN GLOBAL LLC

JENNISON ASSOCIATES LLC

JLL PARTNERS, LLC

LA SALLE INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT, INC. INCLUDING LA SALLE
INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT DISTRIBUTORS, LLC



E00124

1373605
1441213
E24587

1334481
1363059
1387976
1425726

1473970

1407090
1357294
1342372
C24915

1429685
1463206
1468413
1338980
1403526
1316616
1338263
1340606
1342386
1351453
1336655
1406684
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LEADINGAGE CALIFORNIA

LEGION PARTNERS ASSET MANAGEMENT, LLC
LEONARD GREEN & PARTNERS

LOS ANGELES COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY'S OFFICE
MACKAY SHIELDS LLC

MADISON DEARBORN PARTNERS, LLC

MAGNETAR CAPITAL LLC

MASIMO CORPORATION

MCCOURT PARTNERS REAL ESTATE LLC AND ITS AFFILIATES,
CHAVEZ RAVINE LAND COMPANY LLC AND AERIAL RAPID TRANSIT
TECHNOLOGIES LLC

MESA WEST CAPITAL, LLC

METLIFE INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT, LLC

MKP CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, L.L.C.

MOLINA HEALTHCARE OF CALIFORNIA

MONTAGU PRIVATE EQUITY LLP

MUDRICK CAPITAL MANAGEMENT LP

NATIONAL ORGANIZATION FOR RARE DISORDERS
NEW MOUNTAIN CAPITAL, LLC

NEWTON INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT NORTH AMERICA, LLC
NOVO NORDISK

NXG INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT

OAK HILL CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, LLC

OCTAGON CREDIT INVESTORS, LLC

OTSUKA AMERICA PHARMACEUTICAL, INC.
PAAMCO PRISMA, LLC

PACIFIC FOREST TRUST



1334631
1462194
1334849
1357927
1437805
E24732

1344746
1445356
1463176

1370474

1418160
1334636
1457612
1334982
1456642
1382704
1435125
1356260
1458160
1342166
1445031
1339505
1463049
1462581
1405242
1374709
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PACIFIC INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT COMPANY LLC
PALISADE CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, LP

PARTNERS GROUP (USA) INC.

PATRIA INVESTMENTS US LLC

PENSO ADVISORS, LLC

PFIZER INC.

PINEBRIDGE INVESTMENTS LLC

PINESTONE ASSET MANAGEMENT INC.

PINGROUP IM LIMITED

PLD FINANCE MANAGEMENT LLC, AND ITS AFFILIATES, INCLUDING
PROLOGIS, L.P.

PPM AMERICA, INC.

PROVIDENCE EQUITY PARTNERS L.L.C.
PRYSM CAPITAL, L.P.

PUTNAM ADVISORY COMPANY, LLC; THE

QEP ADVISERS, LLC

QUEST FUND PLACEMENT LTD.

RAINE GROUP LLC; THE

RBC GLOBAL ASSET MANAGEMENT (U.S.) INC.
RECOGNIZE PARTNERS, LP

RECORD CURRENCY MANAGEMENT LIMITED
RIVERSIDE COMPANY L.L.C. D/B/A THE RIVERSIDE COMPANY
RIVERSTONE EQUITY PARTNERS LP

ROARK CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, LLC

RUFFER LLC

SAGE THERAPEUTICS

SAN FRANCISCO SPCA



E22327

1298451
1366123
1466889
1425821
1413766
1399071
1463994
1334988
1400983
1377374
1461335
1454034
1419295
1436278
1345353
1441489
1459400
1467335
1342232
1350730
1442850
1386263
E24715

1466027
1341654
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SEMPRA AND ITS AFFILIATES: SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC
COMPANY AND SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY

SOCIAL COMPASSION IN LEGISLATION

SOCIETY FOR HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT (SHRM)
SPARK CAPITAL PARTNERS, LLC

SPARTAN ADVISORS LLC

SPROTT GLOBAL RESOURCE INVESTMENTS LTD.
STANDARD GENERAL L.P.
STANLEY CAPITAL PARTNERS LLP

STATE STREET BANK AND TRUST COMPANY

STATE STREET GLOBAL ADVISORS TRUST COMPANY
STONEPEAK PARTNERS LP

SUMITOMO PHARMA AMERICA, INC.

SUN CAPITAL PARTNERS, INC.

SUN LIFE CAPITAL MANAGEMENT (U.S.) LLC
SYCAMORE TREE CAPITAL PARTNERS, L.P.

TCMI, INC. AND AFFILIATED ENTITIES

THIRD POINT LLC

THRIVE CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, LLC

TILDEN PARK CAPITAL MANAGEMENT LP

TISHMAN SPEYER PROPERTIES, L.P.

TOWERBROOK FINANCIAL, L.P. AND ITS AFFILIATES
TRILANTIC CAPITAL MANAGEMENT L.P.

TRITON INVESTMENTS ADVISERS LLP

TRUST FOR PUBLIC LAND; THE

TSG CONSUMER PARTNERS LP

TUDOR INVESTMENT CORPORATION



1320120
1240089
E24547

1353801
1394398
1458885
1369587
1442577
1441172
E00852

E24747

1430307
1363020
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UBS SECURITIES LLC

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA STUDENT ASSOCIATION
UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA; THE
VIKING GLOBAL INVESTORS LP

VITRUVIAN PARTNERS LTD

VIVO CAPITAL LLC

WATERFALL ASSET MANAGEMENT, LLC
WAUD CAPITAL PARTNERS

WCAS MANAGEMENT, L.P.

WESTERN GROWERS

WESTERN STATES PETROLEUM ASSOCIATION
WESTWOOD GLOBAL INVESTMENTS, LLC
ZMC ADVISORS, L.P.
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