LOBBYIST EMPLOYERS

Each lobbyist employer selected is subject to audit, including the individual lobbyists employed by the lobbyist employer. The audit period for this selection will cover all reports filed for 2023 and 2024.

On February 12, 2025, the Commission conducted a drawing to select lobbyist employers for audit. The following were selected:

IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	ENTITY NAME
1349939	ABRDN INC.
1408740	ADAMS STREET PARTNERS, LLC
1345784	ADVENT CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, LLC
1337062	AEW CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, L.P.
1338618	AGF INVESTMENTS AMERICA INC.
1417592	AGIS CAPITAL LLC
E00009	AGRICULTURAL COUNCIL OF CALIFORNIA
1448117	AIP, LLC
C00769	AMERICAN BAKERS ASSOCIATION
C00382	AMERICAN CHEMISTRY COUNCIL
E24540	AMERICAN COUNCIL OF ENGINEERING COMPANIES CALIFORNIA
E24593	AMERICAN FEDERATION OF STATE, COUNTY AND MUNICIPAL EMPLOYEES, AFL-CIO
E00030	AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS CALIFORNIA
1470124	AMERICAN NATIONAL RED CROSS
1373149	AMERICAN REALTY ADVISORS, LLC
1251462	AMERICAN SOCIETY FOR THE PREVENTION OF CRUELTY TO ANIMALS; THE
1347140	ANTIN INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS SAS
1381009	AON INVESTMENTS USA INC.



1459403	APOGEM CAPITAL LLC
1336771	APOLLO MANAGEMENT HOLDINGS, L.P.
1399594	ARSENAL CAPITAL MANAGEMENT LP
1383250	ARTEMIS REAL ESTATE PARTNERS, LLC
1334770	ASPECT CAPITAL LIMITED (AND AFFILIATED ENTITY ASPECT CAPITAL INC.)
E00049	ASSOCIATION OF CALIFORNIA LIFE & HEALTH INSURANCE COMPANIES
1335161	ASSURED INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT LLC
E23058	ASTRAZENECA PHARMACEUTICALS, LP
E00663	AT&T SERVICES INC. AND ITS AFFILIATES
1337900	BAIN CAPITAL, LP
E24559	BAYER US LLC
1397449	BENTALLGREENOAK REAL ESTATE US LLC
1337960	BERKSHIRE PARTNERS LLC
1377128	BERKSHIRE PROPERTY ADVISORS, L.L.C.
1373996	BIOGEN
1361937	BLAIR INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT, LLC; WILLIAM
1459362	BLANTYRE CAPITAL LIMITED
E24676	BLUE SHIELD OF CALIFORNIA
1356093	BNP PARIBAS ASSET MANAGEMENT USA, INC.
1338097	BOSTON PARTNERS GLOBAL INVESTORS, INC.
1457644	BP PULSE FLEET
1440905	BRIDGE INVESTMENT GROUP HOLDINGS LLC AND AFFILIATED ENTITIES
1339980	BRIDGEPOINT ADVISERS LIMITED
1344246	BRIDGEWATER ASSOCIATES, LP
1393029	BROOKLANDS CAPITAL STRATEGIES BD, LP



E24709	CAL STATE STUDENT ASSOCIATION
E00122	CALIFORNIA ASSOCIATION OF HEALTH FACILITIES
1254367	CALIFORNIA ASSOCIATION OF PUBLIC AUTHORITIES FOR IHSS
C26256	CALIFORNIA ASSOCIATION OF SCHOOL BUSINESS OFFICIALS
E00159	CALIFORNIA BROADCASTERS ASSOCIATION
1362951	CALIFORNIA CANNABIS INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION
C00774	CALIFORNIA CONSTRUCTION & INDUSTRIAL MATERIALS ASSOCIATION
1457453	CALIFORNIA ENVIRONMENTAL JUSTICE ALLIANCE ACTION, A PROJECT OF TIDES ADVOCACY
E01348	CALIFORNIA FACULTY ASSOCIATION
E00207	CALIFORNIA FEDERATION OF TEACHERS
E24729	CALIFORNIA GROCERS ASSOCIATION
C28210	CALIFORNIA INDEPENDENT PETROLEUM ASSOCIATION (CIPA)
E22586	CALIFORNIA NEW CAR DEALERS ASSOCIATION
E00259	CALIFORNIA NURSES ASSOCIATION
E21068	CALIFORNIA PSYCHOLOGICAL ASSOCIATION
E21864	CALIFORNIA RIFLE AND PISTOL ASSOCIATION, INC.
E01343	CALIFORNIA SCHOOL BOARDS ASSOCIATION
E00981	CALIFORNIA SCHOOL EMPLOYEES ASSOCIATION
E00301	CALIFORNIA SOCIETY OF CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS
E00397	CALIFORNIA STATE ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES
E22568	CALIFORNIA STATE COUNCIL OF LABORERS
E24511	CALIFORNIA WATERFOWL ASSOCIATION
E01092	CALIFORNIANS AGAINST WASTE
1400436	CAPULA INVESTMENT US LP
1335357	CAPVEST PARTNERS LLP
1353559	CASPIAN CAPITAL LP



1471424	CASTLE HOOK PARTNERS LP
1361813	CASTLELAKE, L.P.
1334485	CBRE INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT, LLC
1336994	CENTERBRIDGE PARTNERS, L.P.
1436305	CEPHEID
1337686	CERBERUS CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, L.P.
1338793	CHAMPLAIN INVESTMENT PARTNERS LLC
1328352	CHARGEPOINT
1444302	CIM GROUP L.P.
1422499	CINCTIVE CAPITAL MANAGEMENT LP
1460030	CLOCKTOWER GROUP LP
1459811	COINBASE ASSET MANAGEMENT, LLC
1472026	COLCHESTER GLOBAL INVESTORS INC.
1337000	COLUMBUS HILL CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, L.P.
1455686	COMPASS ROSE ASSET MANAGEMENT, LP
C27596	COUNTY HEALTH EXECUTIVES ASSOCIATION OF CALIFORNIA (CHEAC)
E21544	DAIRY INSTITUTE OF CALIFORNIA
1337678	DENHAM CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, LP
1334818	DIMENSIONAL FUND ADVISORS
1440466	DRAGONEER INVESTMENT GROUP, LLC
1380251	DWS INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT AMERICAS INC
E00420	EAST BAY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT
1418970	EDUCATION TRUST; THE
1348702	ELLINGTON MANAGEMENT GROUP LLC
1435283	ENGINE NO. 1
1317945	ENVIRONMENTAL WORKING GROUP



1200044	FOLIMODILICITIC
1396041	EQUINOR US LLC
C25741	FEDERATED HERMES, INC. (FORMERLY FEDERATED INVESTORS, INC.)
1442632	FIFTH WALL VENTURES MANAGEMENT LLC AND AFFILIATED ENTITIES
1430754	FIRST EAGLE INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT, LLC
1368245	FISHER INVESTMENTS
1338804	FORT WASHINGTON INVESTMENT ADVISORS, INC.
1287228	FRANKLIN RESOURCES, INC. AND ITS AFFILIATE, FRANKLIN TEMPLETON INSTITUTIONAL, LLC AND BENEFIT STREET PARTNERS LLC
E00461	FRIENDS COMMITTEE ON LEGISLATION OF CALIFORNIA
1334865	GOLDMAN SACHS & CO. LLC
1451403	GOLUB CAPITAL LLC
1435967	GRAFINE PARTNERS, LP
1469573	GREYCROFT LP
1409451	GROSVENOR CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, L.P.
1401414	HARBOURVEST PARTNERS, LLC
1406395	HAYFIN CAPITAL MANAGEMENT LLC
1338459	IFM INVESTORS (US) LLC
1428869	INCLUSIVE CAPITAL PARTNERS, L.P.
1356451	INSIGHT NORTH AMERICA, LLC
1436285	INSTITUTIONAL VENTURE PARTNERS
1334680	J.P. MORGAN INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT INC.
1463246	JAIN GLOBAL LLC
1335113	JENNISON ASSOCIATES LLC
1356466	JLL PARTNERS, LLC
1338613	LA SALLE INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT, INC. INCLUDING LA SALLE INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT DISTRIBUTORS, LLC



E00124	LEADINGAGE CALIFORNIA
1373605	LEGION PARTNERS ASSET MANAGEMENT, LLC
1441213	LEONARD GREEN & PARTNERS
E24587	LOS ANGELES COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY'S OFFICE
1334481	MACKAY SHIELDS LLC
1363059	MADISON DEARBORN PARTNERS, LLC
1387976	MAGNETAR CAPITAL LLC
1425726	MASIMO CORPORATION
1473970	MCCOURT PARTNERS REAL ESTATE LLC AND ITS AFFILIATES, CHAVEZ RAVINE LAND COMPANY LLC AND AERIAL RAPID TRANSIT TECHNOLOGIES LLC
1407090	MESA WEST CAPITAL, LLC
1357294	METLIFE INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT, LLC
1342372	MKP CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, L.L.C.
C24915	MOLINA HEALTHCARE OF CALIFORNIA
1429685	MONTAGU PRIVATE EQUITY LLP
1463206	MUDRICK CAPITAL MANAGEMENT LP
1468413	NATIONAL ORGANIZATION FOR RARE DISORDERS
1338980	NEW MOUNTAIN CAPITAL, LLC
1403526	NEWTON INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT NORTH AMERICA, LLC
1316616	NOVO NORDISK
1338263	NXG INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT
1340606	OAK HILL CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, LLC
1342386	OCTAGON CREDIT INVESTORS, LLC
1351453	OTSUKA AMERICA PHARMACEUTICAL, INC.
1336655	PAAMCO PRISMA, LLC
1406684	PACIFIC FOREST TRUST



1334631	PACIFIC INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT COMPANY LLC
1462194	PALISADE CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, LP
1334849	PARTNERS GROUP (USA) INC.
1357927	PATRIA INVESTMENTS US LLC
1437805	PENSO ADVISORS, LLC
E24732	PFIZER INC.
1344746	PINEBRIDGE INVESTMENTS LLC
1445356	PINESTONE ASSET MANAGEMENT INC.
1463176	PINGROUP IM LIMITED
1370474	PLD FINANCE MANAGEMENT LLC, AND ITS AFFILIATES, INCLUDING PROLOGIS, L.P.
1418160	PPM AMERICA, INC.
1334636	PROVIDENCE EQUITY PARTNERS L.L.C.
1457612	PRYSM CAPITAL, L.P.
1334982	PUTNAM ADVISORY COMPANY, LLC; THE
1456642	QEP ADVISERS, LLC
1382704	QUEST FUND PLACEMENT LTD.
1435125	RAINE GROUP LLC; THE
1356260	RBC GLOBAL ASSET MANAGEMENT (U.S.) INC.
1458160	RECOGNIZE PARTNERS, LP
1342166	RECORD CURRENCY MANAGEMENT LIMITED
1445031	RIVERSIDE COMPANY L.L.C. D/B/A THE RIVERSIDE COMPANY
1339505	RIVERSTONE EQUITY PARTNERS LP
1463049	ROARK CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, LLC
1462581	RUFFER LLC
1405242	SAGE THERAPEUTICS
1374709	SAN FRANCISCO SPCA



	SEMPRA AND ITS AFFILIATES: SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC
E22327	COMPANY AND SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY
1298451	SOCIAL COMPASSION IN LEGISLATION
1366123	SOCIETY FOR HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT (SHRM)
1466889	SPARK CAPITAL PARTNERS, LLC
1425821	SPARTAN ADVISORS LLC
1413766	SPROTT GLOBAL RESOURCE INVESTMENTS LTD.
1399071	STANDARD GENERAL L.P.
1463994	STANLEY CAPITAL PARTNERS LLP
1334988	STATE STREET BANK AND TRUST COMPANY
1400983	STATE STREET GLOBAL ADVISORS TRUST COMPANY
1377374	STONEPEAK PARTNERS LP
1461335	SUMITOMO PHARMA AMERICA, INC.
1454034	SUN CAPITAL PARTNERS, INC.
1419295	SUN LIFE CAPITAL MANAGEMENT (U.S.) LLC
1436278	SYCAMORE TREE CAPITAL PARTNERS, L.P.
1345353	TCMI, INC. AND AFFILIATED ENTITIES
1441489	THIRD POINT LLC
1459400	THRIVE CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, LLC
1467335	TILDEN PARK CAPITAL MANAGEMENT LP
1342232	TISHMAN SPEYER PROPERTIES, L.P.
1350730	TOWERBROOK FINANCIAL, L.P. AND ITS AFFILIATES
1442850	TRILANTIC CAPITAL MANAGEMENT L.P.
1386263	TRITON INVESTMENTS ADVISERS LLP
E24715	TRUST FOR PUBLIC LAND; THE
1466027	TSG CONSUMER PARTNERS LP
1341654	TUDOR INVESTMENT CORPORATION



1320120	UBS SECURITIES LLC
1240089	UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA STUDENT ASSOCIATION
E24547	UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA; THE
1353801	VIKING GLOBAL INVESTORS LP
1394398	VITRUVIAN PARTNERS LTD
1458885	VIVO CAPITAL LLC
1369587	WATERFALL ASSET MANAGEMENT, LLC
1442577	WAUD CAPITAL PARTNERS
1441172	WCAS MANAGEMENT, L.P.
E00852	WESTERN GROWERS
E24747	WESTERN STATES PETROLEUM ASSOCIATION
1430307	WESTWOOD GLOBAL INVESTMENTS, LLC
1363020	ZMC ADVISORS, L.P.